DELTA
Venlighedsvej 4
2970 Hørsholm
Denmark
Tel. (+45) 72 19 40 00
Fax (+45) 72 19 40 01
VAT No. DK 12275110

The identification plate shall bear the following inscriptions:
 Manufacturer's trademark and / or name
 Type designation
 Serial number
 Accuracy class
 Maximum capacity Max
 Maximum flow rate Qmax
 Minimum flow rate Qmin
 Minimum totalized load Σmin
 Scale interval for totalization dt
 Belt speed v
 Temperature range: -10 °C to +40 °C (optional)
 Electromagnetic class: E2
 Humidity: Non-condensing
 Type examination certificate number
  Annex page 9 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
9. Pictures
Figure 1  ECI Belt Scale controller
Figure 2  ECI screen dump
  Annex page 10 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
Figure 2  Sealing of ECI.
  Annex page 11 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
Figure 3  Trailing arm with wheel and inductive switch
Figure 4  Rotary encoder mounted on tension roller
  Annex page 12 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
Figure 5  ECI-BS Weighing roller suspended in two load cells
  Annex page 13 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
Figure 6  ECI-WF Weighing frame
  Annex page 14 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
Figure 7  Arrangement for gravimetric tightening of the belt
  Annex page 15 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
Figure 8  Spring arrangement for tightening of the belt
  Annex page 16 of 16
  EC type examination certificate no. DK0199.580
Issued by DELTA
10. Composition of modules – an example